Attachment 18825

2020 KING COUNTY 10 STEP HOURLY SQUARED SCHEDULE
(with 3.0% General Wage Increase (GWI) FOR 07/01/2020-12/31/2020)

Ran ge 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

H| 11 | $12.4573 | $13.0615 | $13.3750 | $13.6960 [ $14.0247 | $14.3613 | $14.7060 | $15.0589 | $15.4203 | $15.7904
H| 12 | $12.7563 | $13.3750 | $13.6960 | $14.0247 | $14.3613 | $14.7060 | $15.0589 | $15.4203 | $15.7904 | $16.1694
H| 13 | $13.0625 | $13.6960 | $14.0247 | $14.3613 | $14.7060 | $15.0589 | $15.4203 | $15.7904 | $16.1694 | $16.5575
H| 14 | $13.3760 | $14.0247 | $14.3613 | $14.7060 | $15.0589 | $15.4203 | $15.7904 | $16.1694 | $16.5575 | $16.9549
H| 15 | $13.6970 | $14.3613 | $14.7060 | $15.0589 | $15.4203 | $15.7904 | $16.1694 | $16.5575 | $16.9549 | $17.3618
H| 16 | $14.0257 | $14.7059 | $15.0588 | $15.4202 | $15.7903 | $16.1693 | $16.5574 | $16.9548 | $17.3617 | $17.7784
H| 17 | $14.3623 | $15.0589 | $15.4203 | $15.7904 | $16.1694 | $16.5575 | $16.9549 | $17.3618 | $17.7785 | $18.2052
H| 18 | $14.7070 | $15.4203 | $15.7904 | $16.1694 | $16.5575 | $16.9549 | $17.3618 | $17.7785 | $18.2052 | $18.6421
H| 19 | $15.0600 | $15.7904 | $16.1694 | $16.5575 | $16.9549 | $17.3618 | $17.7785 | $18.2052 | $18.6421 | $19.0895
H| 20 | $15.4214 | $16.1693 | $16.5574 | $16.9548 | $17.3617 | $17.7784 | $18.2051 | $18.6420 | $19.0894 | $19.5475
H| 21 | $15.7915 | $16.5574 | $16.9548 | $17.3617 | $17.7784 | $18.2051 | $18.6420 | $19.0894 | $19.5475 | $20.0166
H| 22 | $16.1705 | $16.9548 | $17.3617 | $17.7784 | $18.2051 | $18.6420 | $19.0894 | $19.5475 | $20.0166 | $20.4970
H| 23 | $16.5586 | $17.3617 | $17.7784 | $18.2051 | $18.6420 | $19.0894 | $19.5475 | $20.0166 | $20.4970 | $20.9889
H| 24 | $16.9560 | $17.7784 | $18.2051 | $18.6420 | $19.0894 | $19.5475 | $20.0166 | $20.4970 | $20.9889 | $21.4926
H| 25 | $17.3629 | $18.2050 | $18.6419 | $19.0893 | $19.5474 | $20.0165 | $20.4969 | $20.9888 | $21.4925 | $22.0083
H| 26 | $17.7796 | $18.6419 | $19.0893 | $19.5474 | $20.0165 | $20.4969 | $20.9888 | $21.4925 | $22.0083 | $22.5365
H | 27 | $18.2063 | $19.0893 | $19.5474 | $20.0165 | $20.4969 | $20.9888 | $21.4925 | $22.0083 | $22.5365 | $23.0774
H | 28 | $18.6433 | $19.5475 | $20.0166 | $20.4970 | $20.9889 | $21.4926 | $22.0084 | $22.5366 | $23.0775 | $23.6314
H| 29 | $19.0907 | $20.0166 | $20.4970 | $20.9889 | $21.4926 | $22.0084 | $22.5366 | $23.0775 | $23.6314 | $24.1986
H | 30 | $19.5489 | $20.4970 | $20.9889 | $21.4926 | $22.0084 | $22.5366 | $23.0775 | $23.6314 | $24.1986 | $24.7794
H | 31 | $20.0181 | $20.9890 | $21.4927 | $22.0085 | $22.5367 | $23.0776 | $23.6315 | $24.1987 | $24.7795 | $25.3742
H | 32 | $20.4985 | $21.4927 | $22.0085 | $22.5367 | $23.0776 | $23.6315 | $24.1987 | $24.7795 | $25.3742 | $25.9832
H | 33 | $20.9905 | $22.0085 | $22.5367 | $23.0776 | $23.6315 | $24.1987 | $24.7795 | $25.3742 | $25.9832 | $26.6068
H| 34 | $21.4943 | $22.5368 | $23.0777 | $23.6316 | $24.1988 | $24.7796 | $25.3743 | $25.9833 | $26.6069 | $27.2455
H | 35 | $22.0102 | $23.0777 | $23.6316 | $24.1988 | $24.7796 | $25.3743 | $25.9833 | $26.6069 | $27.2455 | $27.8994
H| 36 | $22.5384 | $23.6315 | $24.1987 | $24.7795 | $25.3742 | $25.9832 | $26.6068 | $27.2454 | $27.8993 | $28.5689
H| 37 | $23.0793 | $24.1986 | $24.7794 | $25.3741 | $25.9831 | $26.6067 | $27.2453 | $27.8992 | $28.5688 | $29.2545
H | 38 | $23.6332 | $24.7794 | $25.3741 | $25.9831 | $26.6067 | $27.2453 | $27.8992 | $28.5688 | $29.2545 | $29.9566
H | 39 | $24.2004 | $25.3741 | $25.9831 | $26.6067 | $27.2453 | $27.8992 | $28.5688 | $29.2545 | $29.9566 | $30.6756
H| 40 | $24.7812 | $25.9831 | $26.6067 | $27.2453 | $27.8992 | $28.5688 | $29.2545 | $29.9566 | $30.6756 | $31.4118
H| 41 | $25.3759 | $26.6066 | $27.2452 | $27.8991 | $28.5687 | $29.2543 | $29.9564 | $30.6754 | $31.4116 | $32.1655
H | 42 | $25.9849 | $27.2452 | $27.8991 | $28.5687 | $29.2543 | $29.9564 | $30.6754 | $31.4116 | $32.1655 | $32.9375
H | 43 | $26.6085 | $27.8990 | $28.5686 | $29.2542 | $29.9563 | $30.6753 | $31.4115 | $32.1654 | $32.9374 | $33.7279
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Attachment 18825

2020 KING COUNTY 10 STEP HOURLY SQUARED SCHEDULE
(with 3.0% General Wage Increase (GWI) FOR 07/01/2020-12/31/2020)

Range 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

H | 44 | $27.2471 | $28.5686 | $29.2542 § $29.9563 | $30.6753 | $31.4115 | $32.1654 | $32.9374 | $33.7279 | $34.5374
H | 45 ] $27.9010 § $29.2542 | $29.9563 | $30.6753 | $31.4115 | $32.1654 | $32.9374 | $33.7279 | $34.5374 | $35.3663
H | 46 | $28.5706 | $29.9563 | $30.6753 | $31.4115 | $32.1654 | $32.9374 | $33.7279 | $34.5374 | $35.3663 | $36.2151
H | 47 | $29.2563 | $30.6752 | $31.4114 J $32.1653 | $32.9373 | $33.7278 | $34.5373 | $35.3662 ] $36.2150 | $37.0842
H | 48 | $29.9585 | $31.4115 | $32.1654 | $32.9374 | $33.7279 | $34.5374 | $35.3663 | $36.2151 | $37.0843 | $37.9743
H | 49 ] $30.6775 | $32.1654 | $32.9374 | $33.7279 | $34.5374 | $35.3663 | $36.2151 | $37.0843 | $37.9743 | $38.8857
H | 50 | $31.4138 | $32.9374 | $33.7279 | $34.5374 ] $35.3663 | $36.2151 § $37.0843 | $37.9743 | $38.8857 | $39.8190
H | 51 | $32.1677 | $33.7278 | $34.5373 | $35.3662 | $36.2150 | $37.0842 | $37.9742 | $38.8856 | $39.8189 | $40.7746
H | 52 ] $32.9397 | $34.5373 | $35.3662 | $36.2150 | $37.0842 | $37.9742 | $38.8856 | $39.8189 | $40.7746 | $41.7532
H | 53 ] $33.7303 | $35.3662 | $36.2150 | $37.0842 | $37.9742 | $38.8856 | $39.8189 | $40.7746 | $41.7532 | $42.7553
H | 54 ] $34.5398 | $36.2150 | $37.0842 | $37.9742 | $38.8856 | $39.8189 | $40.7746 | $41.7532 | $42.7553 | $43.7814
H | 55 | $35.3688 | $37.0842 | $37.9742 | $38.8856 | $39.8189 | $40.7746 | $41.7532 | $42.7553 | $43.7814 | $44.8322
H | 56 ] $36.2177 | $37.9743 | $38.8857 | $39.8190 | $40.7747 | $41.7533 | $42.7554 | $43.7815 | $44.8323 | $45.9083
H | 57 ] $37.0869 | $38.8856 | $39.8189 | $40.7746 | $41.7532 | $42.7553 | $43.7814 | $44.8322 | $45.9082 | $47.0100
H | 58 | $37.9770 | $39.8189 | $40.7746 | $41.7532 | $42.7553 | $43.7814 | $44.8322 | $45.9082 | $47.0100 | $48.1382
H | 59 | $38.8884 | $40.7745 | $41.7531 | $42.7552 | $43.7813 | $44.8321 | $45.9081 | $47.0099 | $48.1381 | $49.2934
H | 60 ] $39.8217 | $41.7531 | $42.7552 | $43.7813 | $44.8321 | $45.9081 | $47.0099 | $48.1381 | $49.2934 | $50.4764
H | 61 | $40.7774 | $42.7551 | $43.7812 | $44.8319 | $45.9079 | $47.0097 | $48.1379 | $49.2932 | $50.4762 | $51.6876
H | 62 ] $41.7561 | $43.7813 | $44.8321 | $45.9081 | $47.0099 | $48.1381 § $49.2934 | $50.4764 | $51.6878 | $52.9283
H | 63 | $42.7582 | $44.8320 | $45.9080 J $47.0098 | $48.1380 | $49.2933 | $50.4763 | $51.6877 | $52.9282 | $54.1985
H | 64 ] $43.7844 | $45.9079 | $47.0097 | $48.1379 | $49.2932 | $50.4762 | $51.6876 | $52.9281 | $54.1984 | $55.4992
H | 65 | $44.8352 | $47.0097 | $48.1379 | $49.2932 | $50.4762 | $51.6876 | $52.9281 | $54.1984 | $55.4992 | $56.8312
H | 66 ] $45.9112 | $48.1379 | $49.2932 | $50.4762 | $51.6876 | $52.9281 | $54.1984 | $55.4992 | $56.8312 | $58.1951
H | 67 | $47.0131 | $49.2932 | $50.4762 | $51.6876 | $52.9281 | $54.1984 | $55.4992 | $56.8312 | $58.1951 | $59.5918
H | 68 | $48.1414 | $50.4763 | $51.6877 | $52.9282 | $54.1985 | $55.4993 | $56.8313 | $58.1953 | $59.5920 | $61.0222
H | 69 | $49.2968 | $51.6877 | $52.9282 | $54.1985 | $55.4993 | $56.8313 | $58.1953 | $59.5920 | $61.0222 | $62.4867
H | 70 ] $50.4799 | $52.9282 | $54.1985 | $55.4993 | $56.8313 | $58.1953 | $59.5920 | $61.0222 | $62.4867 | $63.9864
H | 71 | $51.6914 | $54.1984 | $55.4992 | $56.8312 | $58.1951 | $59.5918 | $61.0220 | $62.4865 | $63.9862 | $65.5219
H | 72 | $52.9320 | $55.4992 | $56.8312 | $58.1951 | $59.5918 | $61.0220 | $62.4865 | $63.9862 | $65.5219 | $67.0944
H | 73 | $54.2024 | $56.8312 | $58.1951 J $59.5918 | $61.0220 | $62.4865 | $63.9862 | $65.5219 | $67.0944 | $68.7047
H | 74 ] $55.5033 | $58.1952 | $59.5919 | $61.0221 | $62.4866 | $63.9863 | $65.5220 | $67.0945 | $68.7048 | $70.3537
H | 75 ] $56.8354 | $59.5919 | $61.0221 | $62.4866 | $63.9863 | $65.5220 § $67.0945 | $68.7048 | $70.3537 | $72.0422
H | 76 ] $58.1994 | $61.0221 | $62.4866 | $63.9863 | $65.5220 | $67.0945 | $68.7048 | $70.3537 | $72.0422 | $73.7712
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Attachment 18825

2020 KING COUNTY 10 STEP HOURLY SQUARED SCHEDULE
(with 3.0% General Wage Increase (GWI) FOR 07/01/2020-12/31/2020)

[Range] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

H| 77 | $59.5962 | $62.4866 | $63.9863 | $65.5220 | $67.0945 | $68.7048 | $70.3537 | $72.0422 | $73.7712 | $75.5417
H| 78 | $61.0265 | $63.9863 | $65.5220 | $67.0945 | $68.7048 | $70.3537 | $72.0422 | $73.7712 | $75.5417 | $77.3547
H| 79 | $62.4911 | $65.5219 | $67.0944 | $68.7047 | $70.3536 | $72.0421 | $73.7711 | $75.5416 | $77.3546 | $79.2111
H | 80 | $63.9909 § $67.0945 | $68.7048 | $70.3537 | $72.0422 | $73.7712 | $75.5417 | $77.3547 | $79.2112 | $81.1123
H | 81 | $65.5267 | $68.7047 | $70.3536 | $72.0421 | $73.7711 | $75.5416 | $77.3546 | $79.2111 | $81.1122 | $83.0589
H | 82 | $67.0993 | $70.3536 | $72.0421 | $73.7711 | $75.5416 | $77.3546 | $79.2111 | $81.1122 | $83.0589 | $85.0523
H | 83 | $68.7097 | $72.0421 | $73.7711 | $75.5416 | $77.3546 | $79.2111 § $81.1122 | $83.0589 | $85.0523 | $87.0936
H | 84 | $70.3587 | $73.7711 | $75.5416 | $77.3546 | $79.2111 | $81.1122 J $83.0589 | $85.0523 | $87.0936 | $89.1838
H | 85 | $72.0473 | $75.5416 | $77.3546 § $79.2111 | $81.1122 | $83.0589 J $85.0523 | $87.0936 | $89.1838 | $91.3242
H| 86 | $73.7764 | $77.3546 | $79.2111 | $81.1122 | $83.0589 | $85.0523 § $87.0936 | $89.1838 | $91.3242 | $93.5160
H| 87 | $75.5470 § $79.2110 | $81.1121 | $83.0588 | $85.0522 | $87.0935 § $89.1837 | $91.3241 | $93.5159 | $95.7603
H| 88 | $77.3601 § $81.1121 | $83.0588 | $85.0522 | $87.0935 | $89.1837 | $91.3241 | $93.5159 | $95.7603 | $98.0585
H| 89 | $79.2167 | $83.0587 | $85.0521 | $87.0934 | $89.1836 | $91.3240 § $93.5158 | $95.7602 | $98.0584 §$100.4118
H| 90 | $81.1179 | $85.0521 | $87.0934 | $89.1836 | $91.3240 | $93.5158 § $95.7602 | $98.0584 §$100.4118]$102.8217
H| 91 | $83.0647 § $87.0933 | $89.1835 | $91.3239 | $93.5157 | $95.7601 § $98.0583 | $100.4117§$102.8216] $105.2893
H | 92 | $85.0583 | $89.1836 | $91.3240 | $93.5158 | $95.7602 | $98.0584 §$100.4118]$102.8217§$105.2894$107.8163
H | 93 | $87.0997 | $91.3240 | $93.5158 | $95.7602 | $98.0584 §$100.4118§$102.8217]$105.2894§$107.8163§$110.4039
H| 94 | $89.1901 § $93.5158 | $95.7602 | $98.0584 | $100.4118] $102.8217$105.2894] $107.8163$110.4039] $113.0536
H | 95 | $91.3307 | $95.7602 J $98.0584 §$100.4118]$102.8217 | $105.2894]$107.8163] $110.4039]$113.0536] $115.7669
H| 96 | $93.5226 | $98.0584 | $100.4118]$102.8217] $105.2894 $107.8163§$110.4039] $113.0536$115.7669] $118.5453
H| 97 | $95.7671 1$100.4118]$102.8217]$105.2894] $107.81631 $110.4039§$113.0536] $115.7669]$118.5453§ $121.3904
H | 98 | $98.0655 §$102.8217]$105.2894]$107.8163] $110.4039] $113.0536§ $115.7669] $118.5453$121.3904 $124.3038
H| 99 1$100.41911$105.2894]$107.8163]$110.4039 $113.0536) $115.7669]$118.5453] $121.3904§$124.3038] $127.2871
H | 100 § $102.8292]1 $107.8164] $110.4040] $113.0537] $115.7670) $118.5454§ $121.3905] $124.3039]$127.2872] $130.3421
H | 101 §$105.29711$110.4040] $113.0537]$115.7670 $118.5454 1 $121.3905§$124.3039] $127.2872§$130.3421§$133.4703
H | 102 | $107.82421 $113.0537 $115.7670] $118.5454 $121.3905] $124.3039] $127.2872] $130.3421$133.4703] $136.6736
H | 103 §1$110.41200$115.7670] $118.5454$121.3905] $124.3039] $127.2872§$130.3421 ] $133.4703 $136.6736] $139.9538
H | 104 §1$113.0619] $118.5454] $121.3905] $124.3039] $127.2872] $130.3421§$133.4703] $136.6736 $139.9538] $143.3127
H | 105 § $115.77541 $121.3905] $124.3039] $127.2872] $130.3421 | $133.4703 $136.6736] $139.9538 $143.3127] $146.7522
H | 106 | $118.55400 $124.3039] $127.2872] $130.3421] $133.4703] $136.6736§ $139.9538] $143.3127 $146.7522] $150.2743
H | 107 §$121.39931$127.2872] $130.3421$133.4703 $136.6736] $139.9538 $143.3127] $146.7522§ $150.2743] $153.8809
H | 108 | $124.3129] $130.3421] $133.4703 $136.6736] $139.9538] $143.3127§ $146.7522] $150.2743 $153.8809] $157.5740
H | 109 §1$127.296401$133.4703]$136.6736]$139.95381$143.31271$146.7522§3$150.2743] $153.88094$157.57408 $161.3558
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